

A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 17, 18, 19, 20 & 25 OF SOUTH MAGNOLIA HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, (AS RECORDED IN PB4, PG72) AND LOCATED IN SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 3 EAST, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

CERTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP AND DEDICATION:	CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY RIVIERA UTILITIES (POWER)
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF BALDWIN	THE UNDERSIGNED, AS AUTHORIZED BY RIVERA UTILITIES HEREBY APPROVES THE WITHIN PLAT FOR THE RECORDING OF SAME IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF BALDWIN COUNTY.
I/WE MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN CHURCH INC., AS PROPRIETOR(S), HAVE CAUSED THE LAND EMBRACED IN THE WITHIN PLAT TO BE SURVEYED, LAID OUT AND PLATTED TO BE KNOWN AS MAGNOLIA SPRINGS TOWN CENTER, A PART OF SECTION 28—T7S—R3E, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, AND THAT THE STREETS, DRIVES, ALLEYS, EASEMENTS, ETC. AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT ARE HEREBY DEDICATED TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC.	ALABAMA, THIS DAY OF, 2024
DATED THISDAY OF, 2024	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
MAGNOLIA SPRINGS WESLEYAN CHURCH INC. PO BOX 257 MAGNOLIA SPRINGS, AL 36555	CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY RIVIERA UTILITIES (WATER)
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u> STATE OF ALABAMA	THE UNDERSIGNED, AS AUTHORIZED BY RIVERA UTILITIES HEREBY APPROVES THE WITHIN PLAT FOR THE RECORDING OF SAME IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
COUNTY OF BALDWIN I,, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY, IN SAID STATE, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT	THIS, DAY OF, 2024
	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS DAY OF, 2024	CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY RIVIERA UTILITIES (GAS)
NOTARY PUBLIC	THE UNDERSIGNED, AS AUTHORIZED BY RIVERA UTILITIES HEREBY APPROVES THE WITHIN PLAT FOR THE RECORDING OF SAME IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
	THIS, DAY OF, 2024
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY THE BALDWIN COUNTY E-911 ADDRESSING	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
THE UNDERSIGNED, AS AUTHORIZED BY THE BALDWIN COUNTY E-911 BOARD, HEREBY APPROVES THE ROAD NAMES DEPICTED ON THE WITHIN PLAT AND HEREBY APPROVES THE WITHIN PLAT FOR THE RECORDING OF SAME IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,	CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY BALDWIN COUNTY SEWER SERVICES, LLC
THIS DAY OF, 2024.	THE UNDERSIGNED, AS AUTHORIZED BY BALDWIN COUNTY SEWER SERVICES, LLC HEREBY APPROVES THE WITHIN PLAT FOR THE RECORDING OF SAME IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	THIS, DAY OF, 2024
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY THE TOWN OF MAGNOLIA SPRINGS PLANNING COMMISSION	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
THE WITHIN PLAT OF MAGNOLIA SPRINGS TOWN CENTER, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, IS HEREBY APPROVED BY THE MAGNOLIA SPRINGS PLANNING COMMISSION, THIS THEDAY OF, 2024.	CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY THE BALDWIN COUNTY E-911 ADDRESSING
TOWN OF MAGNOLIA SPRINGS PLANNING COMMISSION CHAIRMAN	THE UNDERSIGNED, AS AUTHORIZED BY THE BALDWIN COUNTY E-911 BOARD, HEREBY APPROVES THE ROAD NAMES DEPICTED ON THE WITHIN PLAT AND HERBY APPROVES THE WITHIN PLAT FOR THE RECORDING OF SAME IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
	THIS, DAY OF, 2024
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY THE FIRE CHIEF OF THE TOWN OF MAGNOLIA SPRINGS	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
THE WITHIN PLAT OF MAGNOLIA SPRINGS TOWN CENTER, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, IS HEREBY APPROVED BY THE MAGNOLIA SPRINGS FIRE CHIEF, THIS THEDAY OF, 2024.	CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY THE COUNTY ENGINEER
	THE UNDERSIGNED, AS COUNTY ENGINEER OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, HEREBY APPROVES THE WITHIN PLAT FOR THE RECORDING OF SAME IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
TOWN OF MAGNOLIA SPRINGS FIRE CHIEF	DATED THISDAY OF, 2024
	COUNTY ENGINEER

SODWYN MILLS CAWOOD, LLC

Daphne, AL 36526
T 251.626.2626

10. Project #

GMC Pro

MAGNOLIA SPRINGS TOWN CENTER PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT

sheet 2 of 2